




















Required Attendees: Christie, Soletia A <soletia.christie@sol.doi.gov>; Davis, Justin E <justin.davis@bia.gov>;
Holzerland, William H <william_holzerland@ios.doi.gov>; Machuca-Thomas, Flor J <flor.machuca-
thomas@bsee.gov>; Moore, Julia A <jmoore@osmre.gov>; Piland, Michelle L <mpiland@usbr.gov>; Purvis, Lance
<Lance.Purvis@sol.doi.gov>; Ruiz, Melanie A <mruiz@usgs.gov>; Rychak, Ashley E <Ashley.Rychak@boem.gov>;
ShortBull, Marietta <Marietta.Shortbull@bia.gov>; Sudduth, Carletta L <csudduth@osmre.gov>; Willis, Cathy M
<cathy_willis@fws.gov>; Witt, Ryan C <rwitt@blm.gov>; ITMD Connie Rose, NPS <ITMD_Connie_Rose@nps.gov>;
Cajarty, Ruben B <ruben_cajarty@ios.doi.gov>; Spector, Rachel X <Rachel.Spector@sol.doi.gov>; McCarty,
Elisabeth W <elisabeth.mccarty@sol.doi.gov>; Jones, Natasha Y <natasha.jones@sol.doi.gov>; Cafaro, Cindy S
<cindy.cafaro@sol.doi.gov>; Clark, Drew <drew.clark@sol.doi.gov>; Schumacher, Wendy
<wendy.schumacher@sol.doi.gov>; Banco, Nicholas A <nicholas.banco@sol.doi.gov>; Marrero Rodriguez, Cristina
A <cristina.marrerorodriguez@sol.doi.gov>; Sanzi, Danielle F <danielle.sanzi@sol.doi.gov>; Pervaiz, Mohammad O
<mohammad.pervaiz@sol.doi.gov>; Booher, Jacob B <jacob.booher@sol.doi.gov>; Reed, Meetal H
<meetal.reed@sol.doi.gov>; Hedrick, Marilyn J <mhedrick@blm.gov>; Bloom, Karl D <karl_bloom@ios.doi.gov>;
Conway, Sabrina C <sabrina_conway@ios.doi.gov>; Parise, Ruthann <ruthann_parise@ios.doi.gov>; Sweeney,
Cynthia D <Cynthia_Sweeney@ios.doi.gov>; Turner, Timothy J <timothy_turner@ios.doi.gov>; Viker, Elliot B
<elliot_viker@ios.doi.gov>; Fairman, Leah S <leah_fairman@ios.doi.gov>; Hill, Lloydene F <lfhill@blm.gov>;
Menagarcia, Virginia M <vmenagarcia@blm.gov>; King, Kristine I <kiking@blm.gov>; Moore, Debra R
<debra.moore@boem.gov>; Policy, Nicholas V <nicholas.policy@boem.gov>; Pittman, Erik S
<erik.pittman@boem.gov>; Fleming, Carla P <Carla.Fleming@bia.gov>; Garcia, Heather
<heather.garcia@bia.gov>; Mcclellan, Gerald W <Gerald.Mcclellan@bia.gov>; Mcvey, Eleanor D
<eleanor.mcvey@bia.gov>; Williams, Rochelle K <rochelle.williams@bsee.gov>; Miller, Karen
<karen.miller@bsee.gov>; Hall, Darren P <darren.hall@sol.doi.gov>; Frazier, Jeremy A
<jeremy.frazier@sol.doi.gov>; Yashiro, Katie K <Katie_yashiro@nps.gov>; Gamble, Sarah
<Sarah_Gamble@nps.gov>; Wolff, Erin M <Erin_Wolff@nps.gov>; Ratajczak, Denise D
<Denise_Ratajczak@nps.gov>; Watts, Christopher <Christopher_Watts@nps.gov>; Wilson, Janis E
<jewilson@usgs.gov>; Christian, Kathleen A <kchristian@blm.gov>; Mallard, Luciouna C <lmallard@osmre.gov>;
Richardson, Michael R <mrrichardson@osmre.gov>; Rivera, Irene S <irivera@osmre.gov>; Daniels, Steven E
<sdaniels@osmre.gov>; Preston, Vicki F <vpreston@osmre.gov>; Moscoso Osorio, Martin A
<mmoscosoosorio@osmre.gov>; Caro, Jesus (Jesse) <jcaro@usbr.gov>; Pierce, Curtis A <CPierce@usbr.gov>;
Chastain, Melissa E <MChastain@usbr.gov>; Belcher, Janet J <jbelcher@usbr.gov>; Reid, Letesia A
<LReid@usbr.gov>; Wells, Scott D <swells@usbr.gov>; Levin, Susan M <SLevin@usbr.gov>; Utchel, Donald M
<dutchel@usbr.gov>; Esparza, Yadyra P <yesparza@usbr.gov>; Miller, Christopher S <csmiller@usbr.gov>;
Fajardo-Brachner, Alison D <afajardobrachner@usbr.gov>; Grabish, Danielle (Daniella) <dgrabish@usbr.gov>;
Cearley, Judy T <jcearley@usgs.gov>; Darby, Eric J <edarby@usgs.gov>;
Optional Attendees: Beaudreau, Tommy P <tommy_beaudreau@ios.doi.gov>; Salo, Carol G <csalo@blm.gov>;
Irish, Tony C <Tony.Irish@sol.doi.gov>;

What?
Q&A session with the Deputy Secretary and Bureau FOIA Officers
 
When?
Date: Friday, April 7, 2023
Time: 1:00PM-1:30PM
 
Why?
The purpose of this event is to provide the DOI FOIA Community with an opportunity to meet with one of
the most senior members of Agency Leadership.
 
Agenda:

Host Welcome Remarks
Deputy Secretary Remarks
Structured Interview with Deputy Secretary
Open Q&A
Closing

 
________________________________________________________________________________

Microsoft Teams meeting















































































































































 
Regular Attendees:
 
EOP/OMB

Adrienne Lucas – OMB
Mary Fischietto – OMB
Michael Hildner – OMB
Dom Maoine – OMB
Ali Zaidi – CPO (optional)
Kristina Costa – OCEII
William Henagan –WHIIT

 
DOI

Tommy Beaudreau (optional)
Winnie Stachelberg
Denise Flanagan
Rachael Taylor

 

Hi there,

Bianca Majumder (she/her) - OMB is inviting you to a scheduled ZoomGov meeting.

Join Zoom Meeting
One tap mobile: US: 

Meeting URL:

Meeting ID:
Passcode:

Join by Telephone

For higher quality, dial a number based on your current location.
Dial:  US (San Jose)

 US (New York)
 US (US Spanish Line)
 US
 US (San Jose)
 US (US Spanish Line)

Meeting ID:

Passcode:

International numbers

Join from an H.323/SIP room system

H.323:  (US West)
 (US East)

Meeting ID:

Passcode:

SIP:

Passcode:
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Learn More | Meeting options

Saturday, April 29, 2023

Travel to Acadia NP
Sat 2023-04-29 (All day)
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